

टीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

(जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग) National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



No. 3/51/2021-Admn / 9/22 - 3/

Dated: 01.04.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer from NWDA Headquarters, New Delhi to the O/o the Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Valsad vide Office Order No.14023/1/2021-Admn./2177-2204 dated 14.03.2024, Shri M.D Dhimmar. Assistant Engineer, is hereby relieved from Headquarters office w.e.f. 05.04.2024 (AN) with the directions to report for duty to the O/o Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Valsad, Gujrat.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Ajay Kumar Barnwal) Administrative Officer

To

1. Chief Engineer (South), NWDA, Hyderabad.

2. Director (Tech.), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. Superintending Engineer, Investigation Circle, NWDA, Valsad.

4. Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Valsad.

5. Shri M.D Dhimmar, Assistant Engineer, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi. He is directed to submit 'No dues certificate' from all concerned Sections before relieving from Headquarter office.

6. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

—7. Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, Saket, NWDA, New Delhi.

8. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

9. Office Order File.

Copy for information:-

1. PS to DG, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

2. PS to CE(HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

Phone 011-26518-13/ 26852756 - 5x - (11-269614-1-2451-023)